Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Denise BonGiovanni V. City Of Oakland And Does 

1 - 10, United States District Court, Northern District Of California, Case No. 

3:21-CV-01303-EMC, City Attorney’s File No. X05251, In The Amount Of One Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars And Zero Cents ($150,000.00) (Oakland Animal Services 

-Employment/Civil Rights); On The December 7, 2021 Special City Council Agenda On 

Consent

3.9

21-0913

Subject: County Support For Gun Violence Reduction

From: Councilmember Taylor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Calling For The County Of Alameda To Support

[...]

HHAP 2 And HHAP 2 Funding And Homekey Program

From: Human Services Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 

(1) Accepting And Appropriating Round 2 Homeless Housing, Assistance, And 

Prevention Program (“HHAP 2”) Grant Funds In An Amount Not To Exceed Nine Million, 

Three Hundred Eleven Thousand, Five Hundred Sixty-Eight Dollars ($9,311,568) Awarded 

To The City Of Oakland For The Provision Of Emergency Homeless Interventions; And

(2) Authorizing The City Administrator (Or Designee) To Take All Steps Necessary To 

Apply For And Receive Round 3 Homeless Housing, Assistance, And Prevention

[...]

(6) Keller 

Mitchell; (7) Kimley Horn; (8) Mantle; (9) Merrill Morris Partners; (10) Meyer Studio Land 

Architects; (11) NCE; (12) PGA Design; (13) RHAA Landscape Architects; (14) Terrain 

Studio; (15) UDLA And (16) WRT, Each For An Amount Not To Exceed Seven Hundred 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($750,000.00); On The December 21, 2021 City Council Agenda 

On Consent

3.17

21-0899

Subject: Skyline Boulevard Evacuation Corridor Fire Prevention Project

From: Oakland Public Works Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate (1) Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) From The California 

Department Of Forestry And Fire Protection (CAL FIRE) Fuel Reduction Program, And (2) 

Two Hundred Twenty Four Thousand ($224,000) From The CAL FIRE Fire Prevention 

Grants Program, For A Total Of Eight Hundred And Twenty-Four Thousand Dollars 

($824,000) For The Completion Of The Skyline Boulevard Evacuation Corridor Project 

Involving The Removal Of Dead And Hazardous Trees Along Skyline Boulevard, And The 

Planting Of One Hundred Fifty (150) Trees As Shaded Fuel Breaks; On The December 

21, 2021 City Council Agenda On Consent